

r

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2127/2009

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL,DERA BABA NANAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEHAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Through the instant I.A. No.2/2011, the Municipal Council, Dera Baba Nanak, District Gurdaspur, petitioner herein has prayed for withdrawal of the main writ petition. An affidavit supporting the aforesaid prayer has been filed by the President, Municipal Council, Dera Baba Nanak, District Gurdaspur.

In view of the above, the petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master